
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000544-2023 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the provision of Gas
Tightness Testing

Staffordshire County Council

Cannock Chase District Council

South Staffordshire District Council

Stafford Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000544

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03651b  

Published 9 January 2023, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

STAFFORD

ST162DH

Contact

Michelle Davies

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000544-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000544-2023
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Telephone

+44 1785277116

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx

Buyer's address

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.1) Name and addresses

Cannock Chase District Council

28 Beecroft Road

Cannock

WS11 1BG

Contact

Michelle Davies

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 10

Telephone

+44 1785277116

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

South Staffordshire District Council

Wolverhampton Road,

Codsall, South Staffordshire

WV8 1PX

Contact

Michelle Davies

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1785277116

https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 4 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Stafford Borough Council

Riverside, Civic Centre,

Stafford

ST16 3AQ

Contact

Michelle Davies

Email

michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1785277116

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.sstaffs.gov.uk/
mailto:michelle.davies@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 5 to 10

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.staffordbc.gov.uk/


Page 6 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the provision of Gas Tightness Testing

Reference number

IA2860

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50531200 - Gas appliance maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The object of the provision is to ensure the gas installations at each of the properties listed in
the Property Portfolio are safe and conform to the current 'Gas Safety (Installation and Use)
Regulations.

The gas supply installation at each property, including the ventilation requirements, will be
inspected and tested for compliance with the current British Standards or equivalent and any
relevant Codes of Practice and a written Gas Tightness Report produced to detail these
findings.

The visit will include a visual examination of the gas supply installation and a Gas Tightness
Test of all the gas pipework at each property from the transporters meter to each appliance
isolation valve. Where installed the ventilation on plant rooms and kitchens will be tested for
efficacy.

The gas supply installation at each property has to be tested and inspected at 5 year
intervals so each property will receive one visit during the framework. 

Please note this is a Single Supplier Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 7 to 10

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £650,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open process for services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options to extend for a further 2 x 12 month to the 18 January 2026 and 18 January 2027



Page 8 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024570

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

IA2860

Title

Framework Agreement for the provision of Gas Tightness Testing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2022

/Notice/024570-2022


Page 9 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Key Integrated Services Limited

Manchester, Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Companies House

KEY INTEGRATED SERVICES (MAINTENANCE) LIMITED - 13182378

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £650,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £650,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T11:53:44+0100
	TCPDF




